Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000862

2020-000861

2020-000863

2020-000864

2020-000866

2020-000865

2020-000867

2020-000868

2020-000869

Reported Date

16 March 2020

16 March 2020

16 March 2020

16 March 2020

16 March 2020

16 March 2020

16 March 2020

16 March 2020

16 March 2020

Reported Time

12:27:00 AM

3:09:00 AM

5:08:00 AM

7:37:00 AM

12:12:00 PM

12:55:00 PM

3:47:00 PM

7:01:00 PM

8:48:00 PM

Location

320 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

LIFE SCIENCES
BUILDING

PASSY
RESIDENCE

WINTERS
RESIDENCE

CENTRAL
SQUARE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
PARKING LOT A
KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

CENTRAL
SQUARE

Category

Smoking
Complaint

Theft, Under
$5000

Noise
Complaint

Information

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under
$5000

Information

Smoking
Complaint

Fire / Smoke

Subcategory

Subject Not
Identified

Private Property

Source Located

Health & Safety

Concern

Loitering

Private Property

Health & Safety
Concern

Caution Issued

Unintentional

Period of March 16 - 22, 2020

Incident Summary

A community member reported the odour

of cannabis smoke on the sixth floor.
Housing Services was notified.
Complainant reported the theft of a jacket
left unattended inside a first floor room.
Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be loud music emanating from an
apartment. The leaseholder was identified
and requested to lower the volume.
Security and Toronto Police responded to
check on the well-being of a community
member. The individual was located and
all was reported to be in order.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male asleep inside a stairwell.
The individual was identified as a
community member and was directed to
relocate to a common area.

Complainant reported the theft of a wallet
from a vehicle while parked in the lot.

Security and Residence Life staff
responded to check on the well-being of a
resident who was reported to be
experiencing symptoms of anxiety.

Medical care was declined.

Security responded to a smoking
complaint. A non-community member was
identified and directed to leave campus.
Security responded to a report of smoke in
the cafeteria. The cause of the smoke was
determined to be cooking related. No
injuries or damage were reported.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000870

2020-000871

2020-000872

2020-000874

2020-000873

2020-000875

2020-000877

2020-000876

2020-000878

Reported Date

17 March 2020

17 March 2020

17 March 2020

17 March 2020

18 March 2020

18 March 2020

18 March 2020

18 March 2020

18 March 2020

Reported Time

12:07:00 AM

1:39:00 AM

3:06:00 AM

10:51:00 PM

3:21:00 AM

9:37:00 AM

9:37:00 AM

11:39:00 AM

3:13:00 PM

Location

VARI HALL

PASSY
RESIDENCE

NORMAN
BETHUNE
RESIDENCE

320 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

WINTERS
RESIDENCE

TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

GLENDON
COLLEGE -
HILLIARD
RESIDENCE
SCOTT
RELIGIOUS
CENTRE

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

Category

Trespass to
Property Act

Noise
Complaint

Disorderly
Behaviour

Fire / Smoke

Emergency

Medical

Information

Theft, Under
$5000

Disturbance,
Causing

Disturbance,
Causing

Subcategory

Non-Community
Member

Source not
Located

Unauthorized
Activities

Unintentional

Sudden lliness

Health & Safety
Concern

University
Property

Loitering

Loitering

Period of March 16 - 22, 2020

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male causing a disturbance in
the building. The male was identified as a
previously trespassed non-community
member and was escorted off campus.
Security responded to a noise complaint
on the fourth floor. Upon arrival, all was
quiet and appeared to be in order.
Security and Residence Life staff
responded to a report of multiple noise
complaints from a residence room. Two
residents and a guest were identified and
cautioned.

Security responded to a report of smoke
on the ninth floor. The source of the
smoke was determined to a minor kitchen
fire inside an apartment. No damage or
injuries were reported.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
an unresponsive community member.
EMS transported the individual to hospital
for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
check on the well-being of a community
member. The individual was located and
all was reported to be in order.
Complainant reported the theft of an
appliance from a residence room.

A Security patrol encountered a non-
community member asleep inside the
chapel. The individual was identified and
directed to relocate to a common area.

A Security patrol encountered an unknown
male loitering inside a secure building.
The individual was directed to leave the
building.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-000879

2020-000880

2020-000881

2020-000882

2020-000883

2020-000884

2020-000885

2020-000886

2020-000888

2020-000889

Reported Date

18 March 2020

18 March 2020

18 March 2020

19 March 2020

19 March 2020

19 March 2020

19 March 2020

19 March 2020

19 March 2020

19 March 2020

Reported Time

5:07:00 PM

9:28:00 PM

9:33:00 PM

3:50:00 AM

10:59:00 AM

3:17:00 PM

4:10:00 PM

4:23:00 PM

8:30:00 PM

11:44:00 PM

Location

GOLDFARB
CENTRE FOR
FINE ARTS
ATKINSON
COLLEGE
CENTRAL
SQUARE

340 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
SENECA LANE

FOUNDERS
RESIDENCE

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

LASSONDE
BUILDING

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
CENTRAL
SQUARE

Category
Information
Theft, Under
$5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Noise
Complaint
Motor
Vehicle

Incident
Fire Alarm

Fire Alarm

Disturbance,
Causing

Information

Indecent Act

Subcategory

General
Complaint\
Concern
University
Property
Non-Community
Member

Source not
Located

Fail to Remain

Malicious
Activation

Malicious
Activation

Loitering

General
Complaint\
Concern
Indecent
Exposure

Period of March 16 - 22, 2020

Incident Summary

A community member expressed a

concern regarding the unauthorized use of
a studio by another community member.
Complainant reported the theft of toiletries
from a first floor washroom.

A Security patrol encountered a previously

trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to
be in order.

Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked on
Seneca Lane.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male loitering in the building.
The individual was identified and directed
to leave the building.

A resident reported their mail had been
tampered with by unknown persons.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was masturbating in the
west bearpit. The male was identified as a
known non-community member. He was
trespassed and escorted off campus.
Toronto Police was notified.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of March 16 - 22, 2020

Incident Number Reported Date  Reported Time Location Category Subcategory Incident Summary
2020-000892 20 March 2020 1:39:00 PM WINTERS Fire Alarm Cooking Related = Security, York Fire Prevention and Toronto
RESIDENCE Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause
of the alarm was determined to be cooking
related.
2020-000891 20 March 2020 3:01:00 PM 90 ATKINSON Theft, Under  Private Property = A Canada Post delivery person reported
ROAD $5000 the theft of a package by an unknown
RESIDENCE male. A description of the suspect was
obtained.
2020-000893 20 March 2020 3:07.00 PM STONG COLLEGE Emergency Existing Medical Security and EMS responded to a report of
Medical Condition a community member experiencing a
sudden illness. EMS assessed the
individual on scene. Further medical care
was declined.
2020-000894 20 March 2020 3:37:00 PM VICTOR PHILLIP Suspicious Subject not A community member reported unwanted
DAHDALEH Persons Identified attention by an unknown male. A
BUILDING description of the male was obtained. The
survivor is being provided with support
from the Centre for Sexual Violence
Response and Education.
2020-000895 20 March 2020 5:36:00 PM BEHAVIOURAL Information General Security responded to a report of an
SCIENCE Complaint\ unknown male demonstrating concerning
BUILDING Concern bahaviour. The individual was not located.
2020-000896 21 March 2020 1:26:00 AM  TATHAM HALL Fire Alarm Cooking Related = Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
RESIDENCE fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be cooking related.
2020-000897 21 March 2020 11:52:00 PM SCHULICH Suspicious Subject not Security responded to a report of an
SCHOOL OF Persons Identified unknown male acting in a concerning
BUSINESS manner. The male refused to provide
identification and was escorted off campus.
2020-000898 22 March 2020 2:48:00 AM  STONG Disorderly Unauthorized Security responded to a report that an
RESIDENCE Behaviour Activities unknown male was attempting to gain

entry to the residence without following the
guest sign-in procedure. The guest and
the resident were identified and cautioned.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical
Fire/Smoke

Fire Alarms

Indecent Exposure
Information

Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint
Suspicious Persons
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

TOTAL INCIDENTS

Number of Incidents
02
04
02
02
04
01
06
01
03
02
02
05
02
36

Period of March 16 - 22, 2020
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